Commission in respect of the pay scales and allowances and other perquisites of the judicial 

officers. The Committee is requested to submit its report at the earliest and not later than 20-7- 

2009. 

5. The Union of India (Ministry of Law and Justice) is directed to deposit a sum of Rs 25,00,000 

(Rupees twenty-five lakhs) with the Secretary General of this Court within a period of four weeks. 

Remuneration of Hon'ble Mr Justice E. Padmanabhan may be decided later. 

IAs Nos. 1 and 2 in IA No. 244 in WP (C) No. 1022 of 1989 

6. In view of the above order, the Commission is also requested to make recommendations in